SB0002/233121/1

BY: Senator Astle

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 2, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 2, after "Communication" insert "or Global Positioning"; and in lines 13 and 15, in each instance, after "devices" insert "or global positioning devices".

On page 1 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments (SB0002/568775/2), in line 1 of Amendment No. 1, before "providing" insert "prohibiting a person from using a global positioning satellite—based navigation device while operating a motor vehicle;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3 of the bill, in line 16, after "DEVICE" insert "OR GLOBAL POSITIONING SATELLITE-BASED NAVIGATION DEVICE".

On page 4 of the bill, after line 6, insert:

"(E) A PERSON MAY NOT USE A GLOBAL POSITIONING SATELLITE-BASED NAVIGATION DEVICE WHILE OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE.";

and in line 7, strike "(E)" and substitute "(F)".

On page 4 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments, in line 5 of Amendment No. 4, strike "(F)" and substitute "(G)"; and in lines 2 and 3 of Amendment No. 5, strike "(G)" and "(F)", respectively, and substitute "(H)" and "(G)", respectively.